F-102
F
DC Power Supplies
PSU-93 plug-in power supply
provides an unregulated 16 to 23V
supply for electronic equipment.
To Order
	 Model No.		  Description
	 PSU-93	 	 24 Vdc, 200 mA
 	 FPW-15	 	 15 Vdc, 400 mA
Ordering Examples: PSU-93, 24 Vdc power supply.
FPW-15, 15 Vdc power supply.
Specifications
Input Voltage: 120V ±10%, 60 Hz
Output Voltage: 16 to 23 Vdc
(see table)
Output Voltage Connection:
Screw terminals, up to 16 AWG,
#6 to 32 screws
Ambient Operating Temperature:
0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Dimensions: 55.9 W x 49.3 H x 48.3 mm D
(2.20  x 1.94  x 1.90")
Weight: 198 g (7 oz)
PSU-93
Specifications
Input Voltage: 120 V ±10%, 60 Hz
Output Voltage: 15 Vdc at 400 mA
Output Voltage Connection: Screw
terminals, #6, up to 16 AWG
Ambient Operating Temperature:
0 to 50°C (32 to 122°F)
Dimensions: 63.5 W x 76.2 H x 47.6 mm
D (2.5 x 3 x 17⁄8")
49
(1.94)
56
(2.20)
48
(1.90)
76
(3)
48
(1.88)
64
(2.5)
FPW-15
	I nput		  105 Vac	 120 Vac	 130 Vac
	O utput (mA)		O  utput	O utput	O utput
			   Vdc	 Vdc	 Vdc
	 No Load	 0	 20.0	 23.0	 25.0
		  50	 17.8	 20.5	 22.0
		  100	 16.5	 19.5	 21.0
		  200	 15.0	 17.5	 19.0
	 Full Load	 300	 13.5	 16.0	 17.0
Dimensions: mm (inch)
Dimensions: mm (inch)
FPW-15 shown smaller
than actual size.
PSU-93 shown smaller
than actual size.
The FPW-15 is a regulated 15 Vdc
supply for electronic equipment.
PSU-93
FPW-15